

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2015-0478 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 11/9/2015 In control: Government Accountability and Oversight

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/14/2015

Enactment date: Enactment #: 14484

**Title:** A MOTION confirming the appointment of Kristina Swanson to the citizens' elections oversight

committee as an ex officio, nonvoting member representing the Washington State Association of

County Auditors.

Sponsors: Larry Gossett

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 14484.pdf, 2. EAC Action Report - Swanson appt to CEOC 11-2-15.pdf, 3. 2015-0478

SR Swanson CEOC confirmation final.docx, 4. 2015-0478 ATT1-Proposed Motion.doc, 5. 2015-

0478 ATT2 CEOC membership December 2015.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2015	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
12/8/2015	1	Government Accountability and Oversight Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
11/9/2015	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 11/05/2015

A MOTION confirming the appointment of Kristina Swanson to the citizens' elections oversight committee as an ex officio, nonvoting member representing the Washington State Association of County Auditors.

WHEREAS, the Washington Association of County Auditors has identified Ms. Swanson to represent the organization on the citizens' election oversight committee as an ex officio, nonvoting member, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Swanson has extensive knowledge and experience in elections in her current role as the Cowlitz county auditor, and in former roles, and

WHEREAS, King County is committed to conducting open, accurate and fair elections, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with K.C.C. 2.53.021, the employment and administration committee of the

King County council appointed Ms. Swanson on November 2, 2015;

## File #: 2015-0478, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The appointment of Kristina Swanson to serve on the citizens' elections oversight committee as an ex officio, nonvoting member representing the Washington State Association of County Auditors, is hereby confirmed.